

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.6297/2020

Salman Khan @ Foji S/o Sharif Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.R. Goyal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Choudhary, PP Mr. Ritesh Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

27/10/2025

It is stated by the learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned counsel for the complainant that the parties have entered into compromise. However, the parties are not physically present before the Court today, hence, they prayed for adjourning the matter.

Time prayed for is granted.

Let the matter be listed on 10th November, 2025.

Parties are directed to remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

DAKSH/11